229
Film Capacitors
Screw/Faston Terminal
C27 Series, Plastic Case, 250 – 500 VAC
Capacitance Range: 1 to 100 μF • T mperature Range: −25°C to +100°C
Part umbe  System
C27 4 A C 2 4100 AA 4 J
Series Marking Case & Fixing

C87 Series, Aluminum Case, 470 VAC
Capacitance Range: 1 to 80 μF • Temperature Range: −25°C to +85°C
Part Number System
C87 0 C F 2 4300 AA 4 J
Series Marking Case & Fixing Bolt
Code Terminal Style Capacitance Code
(pF) Packaging Internal Use Tolerance
C87 =
Motor Run
Capacitors
0 = 10,000 hours/420 VAC
(Class B) or 3,000 hours/470
VAC (Class C)
8 = 30,000 hours/420
VAC (Class A) or 10,000
hours/470 VAC (Class B)
1 = Legacy (not for new
design)
5 = Legacy (not for new
design)
A, C, W =
Standard
F = Cylindrical
aluminum can
with M8 bolt
G = Cylindrical
aluminum can
with M12 bolt
2 = Single fasten
6.3 x 0.8
3 = Double fasten
6.3 x 0.8
Digits 2 – 4
indicate the fi rst
three digits of the
capacitance value.
First digit indicates
the number of
zeros to be added.
AA=
Standard
0, 1, 2, 4, 5
= Standard
J = 5%
K = 10%
 C870      C878
Case Size
Voltage
470 VAC
30 x 48 3 µF – 4 µF
30 x 60 6 µF
30 x 78 8 µF – 10 µF
35 x 48 5 µF
35 x 60 8 µF
35 x 78 10 µF – 16 µF
35 x 98 20 µF
40 x 78 16 µF – 22 µF
40 x 98 25 µF – 30 µF
45 x 78 25 µF
45 x 98 35 µF – 40 µF
45 x 133 45 µF
50 x 133 50 µF – 80 µF
55 x 133 70 µF – 100 µF
60 x 98 60 µF
60 x 133 75 µF – 110 µF
Case Size
Voltage
470 VAC
25 x 48 1 µF – 1.5 µF
25 x 60 1.5 µF – 3 µF
25 x 78 4 µF
30 x 48 1 µF – 3 µF
30 x 60 5 µF